OP \$190.00 2029223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centre Lane Partners Master Credit Fund II, L.P.		09/18/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Specialty Services, LLC
Street Address:	100 Crescent Centre Parkway, Suite 1240
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	Williams Industrial Services Group Inc.
Also Known As:	f/k/a Global Power Equipment Group Inc.
Street Address:	100 Crescent Centre Parkway, Suite 1240
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Koontz-Wagner Custom Controls Holdings LLC
Street Address:	100 Crescent Centre Parkway, Suite 1240
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2029223	WILLIAMS INSIGHT
Registration Number:	4668286	GP
Registration Number:	4877891	GP
Registration Number:	4282372	KW
Registration Number:	4331263	KW
Registration Number:	4526266	PCH
	•	TRADEMARK

900467031 REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0189

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4839436	IBI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-3374

Email: mcsweeney@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor Address Line 2: Shan D. McSweeney, Paralegal Manager Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shan D. McSweeney	
SIGNATURE:	/Shan D. McSweeney/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Williams Industrial (Refi) - IP Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Williams Industrial (Refi) - IP Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Williams Industrial (Refi) - IP Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Williams Industrial (Refi) - IP Release of Trademarks#page4.tif source=Williams Industrial (Refi) - IP Release of Trademarks#page5.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Centre Lane Partners Master Credit Fund It. L.P.	Name: Williams Specialty Services, LLC		
Individual(s) Association Partnership	Street Address: 100 Crescent Centre Parkway, Suite 1240 City: Tucker State: GA Country: USA Zip: 30084 Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 18, 2018 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Sother LLC Citizenship Georgia If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Schedule A	B Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Shan D. McSweeney, Paralegal Manager	E. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 7		
internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: New York Zip: 10020-1708 Phone Number: (212) 655-3374 Docket Number: Email Address: mcsweeney@chapman.cdg	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name		
9. Signature:	September 18, 2018		
Signature Shan D. McSweeney	Date Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, F.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>Attachment to Item 2. – Additional Names and Addresses of Receiving Parties</u>

Williams Industrial Services Group Inc. (f/k/a Global Power Equipment Group Inc.) (Delaware Corporation) 100 Crescent Centre Parkway, Suite 1240 Tucker, GA 30084 USA

Koontz-Wagner Custom Controls Holdings LLC (Indiana Limited Liability Company) 100 Crescent Centre Parkway, Suite 1240 Tucker, GA 30084 USA

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

September 18, 2018

WHEREAS, CENTRE LANE PARTNERS MASTER CREDIT FUND II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as the collateral agent for the Secured Parties, as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Collateral Agent"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of WILLIAMS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES GROUP INC. (f/k/a Global Power Equipment Group Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Global Power"), WILLIAMS SPECIALTY SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Williams Specialty Services") and KOONTZ-WAGNER CUSTOM CONTROLS HOLDINGS LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("KWCCH" and, together with Global Power and Williams Specialty Services, collectively the "Grantors" and, individually, each a "Grantor"), pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 16, 2017, by and among the Grantors and Collateral Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2017 at Reel 6102 / Frame 0051-0063 and Reel 043073 / Frame 0938-0949 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks of the Grantors, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantors may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

4822-7131-5314 7019466

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date first above written.

CENTRE LANE PARTNERS MASTER CREDIT

FUND II, L.P.

Name: Luke Gosselin

Title: Managing Director

SIGNATURE PAGE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Loan Party</u>	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filing Date (Registration Date)	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Williams Specialty Services, LLC	WILLIAMS INSIGHT	1/7/1997	Registered	2,029,223
Williams Industrial Services Group Inc. (f/k/a Global Power Equipment Group Inc.)		1/6/2015	Registered	4668286
		12/29/2015	Registered	4877891
Koontz-Wagner Custom Controls Holdings LLC		1/29/2013	Registered	4282372
		5/7/2013	Registered	4331263
	PCH	5/6/2014	Registered	4526266
	IBI	10/27/2015	Registered	4839436